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Some students of 1 semester have not yet registered themselves in the Biometric Machine (BBAS) 
and Mark My Attendance (MMA) portal in spite of several notices and reminders in this regard. 
These students are hereby strictly directed to get themselves registered in the Biometric Machine 
(BBAS) and Mark My Attendance (MMA) portal at Registrar office as per the below mentioned 
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S.No. Roll No. 
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SfNREC/ese/2024o3 

26. 

SHRI PHANISHWAR NATH RENU ENGINEERING COLLEGE, ARARIA 
(Department of Science and Technology, Govt. of Bihar) 

27. 

DEPARTMENT OF COMPUTER SCIENCE ENGINEERING 

245014 
245021 
245024 
245068 
245071 
245073 
245074 
245075 
245081 
245085 

245092 
245098 
245101 
245102 
245103 
245104 
245105 
245106 
245109 
245111 

245112 
245113 
245114 

245115 
245116 

245010 
245061 

Head 

Khushi Raj 

SPNREC Araria 

Arpita Kumari 
Ravi Prakash 

Name 

Hansraj Kumar 
Md. Isha Iman 

Saiful Siddiqui 
Harsh Bardhan 
Naincy Kumari 
Riya Kumari 
Vikas Kumar 
Anamika Kumari 

Saurav Raj 
Anup Kumar 
Samiksha Kumari 
Vaishnavi Raj 
Himanshu Raj 
Alaukik Anand 

Ankit Jha 
Ankit Kumar Prasad 

Akshay Kumar 
Nirjala Kumari 
Anuska Kumari 

NOTICE 

Simran Kumari 
Karan Kumar 

email-gecararia @gmaíl.com 
website-http://spnrecararia.ac.in/ 

Amit Kumar Paswan 
Shivam Anand 

Himanshu Ranjan 

Department of Computer Science Engineering 

Schedule 

15/10/2024 

Date: 15" o: 2024 

(3 PM to 5 PM) 

and 

16/10/2024& 

17/10/2024 

Responsible 
Staff Member 

Prof. Shweta 
Kumari 

(Asst. Professor, 
CSE 

Department) 

(2 PM to5 PM) Mr. Hira Thakur 

(Guest Lab 
Assistant, CSE 
Department) 

SPNREC Araria 
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